
Request for Qualifications 
For 

Architectural Services 
For Miscellaneous CMAR Projects 

 
Issued: October 14, 2021 

Proposals due:  October 28, 2021 

 
Interested architectural & engineering (A/E) firms are hereby invited to submit relevant qualifications to 
the St. Francois County Commission Attn:  Kevin Engler, County Clerk at St. Francois County 
Administration Building, 1 West Liberty Street, Annex Building, Suite 300, Farmington, MO., not later 
than 10:00 AM (CDT), October 28, 2021, for the design & engineering of selected improvements, 
renovations, & expansions include:  3,000 SF addition to the Road & Bridge Department including 
offices, storage, and break room spaces; and 1,500 SF addition to Juvenile Detention Center for 
additional office space. 
 
Firms interested in this project should submit applicable Qualifications, including at a minimum,  

• Cover Letter 

• Five (5) similar maintenance/office building projects designed & completed over past 
two (2) years; 

• Five (5) applicable individual references with current contact information; 
 
Please assemble and submit your qualifications in a sealed envelope MARKED “St. Francois County 
Detention Center Qualifications,” or “Road & Bridge Project Qualifications,” which will be opened 
publicly @ County Commissioners’ Chamber on Thursday, October 28, 2021, sender identified and then 
taken under advisement. 
 
A similar selection process will be used for selection of a Construction Manager-at-risk (CMR) for 
construction of the project. 
 
Questions may be directed to:  Kevin Engler, County Clerk, in writing not later than October 28, 
 2021. 
 
Your interest in St. Francois County is appreciated. 
 
______________________________ 
Kevin Engler, County Clerk 
St. Francois County, Missouri 
                        


